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Oil and Gas and Potash Leasing Stipulations - Preliminary Alternative A (No Action)

Location Map
Utah BLM Field Office Boundaries

Date: 5/9/2014

Arches
National

Park

Canyonlands
National

Park

Manti-La Sal
National
Forest

Moab

Castle Valley

32S

31S

30S

29S

28S

27S

26S

25S

24S

23S

22S

21S

San Juan
Grand

Monticello Field Office

Moab Field Offic e

Existing Oil and Gas Leases, Potash Leases, and  Potash Prospecting Permits

This product may not meet BLM standards for accuracy and content. 
Different data sources and input scales may cause some misalignment
of data layers. No warranty is made by the Bureau of Land Management
for the use of the data for purposes not intended by the BLM./
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Moab Master Leasing Plan - Preliminary Alternative A (No Action)
Definitions for Mineral Lease Stipulations 

Controlled Surface Use 
(CSU) 

Timing Limitation (TL) No Surface Occupancy 
(NSO) 

Open Closed 
Areas identified with a CSU 
stipulation are open to mineral 
leasing but identified resource 
values require special operation 
constraints. 

Areas identified with a TL 
stipulation are open to mineral 
leasing but surface use during 
specified time periods is prohibited 
to protect identified resource 
values. 

Areas identified with a NSO 
stipulation are open to mineral 
leasing but use or occupancy of the 
surface for exploration and mineral 
development is prohibited in order 
to protect identified resource 
values.  The minerals under NSO 
lands may potentially be developed 
by directionally or horizontally 
drilling from nearby lands that do 
not have the NSO limitation. 

Areas open to mineral leasing are 
subject to existing laws, regulations, 
and formal orders; and the terms 
and conditions of the standard lease 
form.   

Areas identified as closed are not 
open to mineral leasing.  
 

 

NSO CSU/TL 
Three Rivers Withdrawal Air quality 
Developed recreation sites Trucks on Needles and Anticline Overlook roads  

Moab utility corridor Filming locations 
Moab airport and landfill Paleontology 
Dead Horse Point State Park (split estate) Saline soils 
Goldbar Hiking Focus Area Slopes over 20% 
Areas of Critical Environmental Concern Floodplains, intermittent and perennial streams, rivers, riparian areas, wetlands, 

water wells, lakes, and springs 

Suitable Wild and Scenic Rivers Old Spanish Trail (National Historic Trail) 
Visual Resource Management (VRM) I areas Special Status Animal Species 
Bighorn sheep lambing and rutting habitat (Potash herd) Special Status Plant Species 
 VRM II areas 

 State of Utah Scenic Driving Corridors 
 Bighorn sheep habitat (Lockhart herd) 

 
 Wildlife (other than bighorn sheep) 
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